a Mobllity Private Limited (Borrower, belng represented by its 

Directors~ Mr, Abhijit Paul and Mrs. Champa Paul), Mr, Abhijit Paul (Director/ 

Guarantor! Mortgagor) and Mrs. Champa Paul (Director/Guaranter) to repay the 

amaount mentionad in the sald notice being of Rs, 1,04,28,610,50/ (Rupees One Crore 
Four Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ten and Paisa Fifty only) with 
further inferest calculated 8t documented rate and from the date as ghven in the afomsaid 
Demand Nodice In respact of sach of (he financial assistance within 60 days from the 

dlaba of recalpt of the sald notic 
The borowar having falled o repay the amount, nolice |8 hareby given lo tha borrowar

[...]

2002 on this the 14th day of May of the year 2025 
The war in paricutar and the public in ganeral |s hereby cautioned not o deal with 

the property and any dealings with the proparty will be subject lo the charge of the 

Indusind Bank Ltd, for an amount of Re, 1,04,28,610.50/- (Rupees One Crore Four 

Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ten and Paisa Fifty only) wih further 

intierest calculabed at documentd rate and from the date s given in the aforesaid Demand 

Notica in respect of aach of the financtal assistance 
Thies boorrower's attention is inilad to provisions of Sub-section (8] of

[...]

on this 13th Day of May of the year 2025 

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not ta 
deal with the property and any dealings with the propery will be subject 1o the 
charge of the Indian Bank for an amount of Rs. 10,22,980.00 (Rupees Ten Lacs 
Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty only) and interest thereon, 

“We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAES| Act 
and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption 
over the securities.” 

SCHEDULE 

Mortgaged Assets : All that double storied RCC frame sfructure residential